
 

 

 

 

 

 

                                         Feast of the Holy Family of Nazerath  27.12.2020 

                            

           Parish Bulletin:    now available on     www.donaghmoyne.com. 

           Parish Radio:       St Patrick’s Broomfield:  102.4`FM.    St Lastra’s Donaghmoyne:  87.5FM. 

                                          St Mary’s Lisdoonan:  107FM. 

           Parish Priest:       Fr Michael Daly P.P:        Telephone 042 9743617.    Email: dalyml@sky.com 

           Curate:                 Fr Sean Nolan P.E:           Telephone 042 9661586. 

           Church Eircodes:    St Lastra’s Donaghmoyne: A81P978.    St Mary’ Lisdoonan: A81DP44.  

                                             St Patrick’s Broomfield: A75X977. 

New Year 2021: As we begin a New Year, Frs Sean Nolan & Michael Daly wish each and everyone a very Happy, 

Healthy, Prosperous and above Safe New Year, filled with God’s many Blessings. 

Sincere Thanks: As the priests of the Parish, we say a most sincere thanks to you for all the good wishes, cards and 

gifts, we have received over the Christmas period and for the great generosity we have experienced throughout a very 

challenging year for many individuals and families. As we thank all who help out in the Parish in a variety of ways, 

this year we say a special word of thanks to those keep our numbers coming to Mass, safe and those who keep our 

Churches sanitised on a regular basis. May God Bless one and all for their ongoing support and generosity. 

 

 

Donaghmoyne Masses. 

 

Saturday 26th December 7.30pm. 

AM Frank Keenan, Cullentraduff. 

Mass on the Parish Radio & Live Streamed. 

 

Sunday Next 3rd January 10.00am 

10.00am AM Caoimhe Duffy, Lurganboys. 

Mass on the Parish Radio and Live Streamed. 

 

Lisdoonan Masses 

Sunday 27th December 10.00a.m. 

AM Patrick & Catherine Finnegan & Deceased Finnegan 

Family, Peaste. 

Mass on the Parish Radio and Live Streamed. 

 

Saturday Next 2nd January 2021 - 7.30pm. 

AM Deceased Sugrue, Byrne and Martin Families, Corlea 

& Lisdoonan. 

Mass on the Parish Radio and Live Streamed. 

 

Baptisms in St.Patrick’s Church, Broomfield. 

Saturday 9th January, Saturday 23rd January, Sunday 7th 

February and Saturday 20th February at 12.30 pm. Book 

through the Parish Office at 9743617. Just 6 people 

including the priest are allowed be present for a Baptism. 

Please pray for  Patsy McConnon , Corduff, father of Jane 

McEleavey, Aghnafarcon, who died recently.  May God 

grant him eternal rest and comfort his family in their grief. 

 

 

 

 

    Broomfield Masses 

Sunday 27th December 11.30am. 

AM Una Cunningham, Aghadreenan. 

AM Terence & Mary Kate Mohan, Drumlandrick & 

Deceased Mohan & Cumiskey Families. 

AM Eddie Kelly, Drumganus & Dec Kelly Family. 

Mass on the Parish Radio & Live Streamed. 

Monday 28th January – Thursday 31st January 

Mass at 9.00am each day on Parish Radio and 

Live Streamed. 

Friday 1st January – New Years day,  Feast of 

Mary the Mother of God and World Peace  Day, 

Mass at 10.00am – Live Streamed 

Sunday Next  3rd January 2021 - 11.30am. 

Months Mind Gerard Ward, U.S.A. formerly 

Corrateean. 

Mass on the Parish Radio & Live Streamed. 

 

Altar Society for January 2021 

Donaghmoyne: Reader Kathleen McKevitt. 

Altar Society: Kathleen Boylan & Family. 

Flower Arrangement Patricia Duffy. 

 

 Lisdoonan: Reader Teresa McEneaney. 

 Altar Society Teresa McEneaney. 

 

Broomfield Reader: John Mulholland. 

 Altar Society Des & Linda Conlon. 

 

 Infirm & Housebound: At present we feel, it is 

best for everyone’s safety not to visit homes.                                   

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

Donaghmoyne Parish. 

http://www.donaghmoyne.com/
mailto:dalyml@sky.com


Parish Masses: Following recent government announcements, All Masses will be over the Parish Radio or Live 

Streamed only from St. Stephen’s Day 26th December until at least 12th January when a further review is to 

take place – Week-end Masses will be celebrated in the three Churches of the Parish and will be offered for the 

Anniversaries that are booked as in the Parish Bulletin. 

Weddings: Up to and including Saturday 2nd January, attendance at weddings is limited to 25. After that date and 

until another review, the numbers are restricted to 6 including the celebrant. 

Funerals: From Saturday 26th December, in line with Level 5 restrictions, the numbers in attendance at t funeral is 

restricted to 10. This also applies to committals and burials. 

Parish Envelopes..With Masses over the Parish Radio and on line,  from Saturday 26th December until at least 12 

January, when there will be a further review, we will resume having an attended Box for Parish 

Envelopes/Contribution in both Donaghmoyne and Lisdoonan Churches from 3.00 -4.00pm beginning on 

Sunday 3rd January 2021. People in Broomfield or others who like to do so are welcome to drop their 

Envelope/Contribution into the Parish Office, Broomfield at their convenience. Sincere thanks for your generosity, 

which is keeping the Parish afloat in the challenging times. 

Bingo – St. Michael’s Regional Community Development  The proposed Christmas Drive in Bingo at Mannan 

Castle Car Park on Bank Holiday Monday 28th December at 2pm has been cancelled. 

St. Michael’s Little Scholars have Pre-school and After-school places available for 2021. The following job is 

available: C.E. position for Childcare Assistant, 19 hours per week. Send CV to donaghmoynescholars@hotmail.com  

For further information, contact Emma 083 0561549/042  9692720. 

Masses  in the Parish 2021   
Donaghmoyne Masses.   Lisdoonan Masses.  
Day Date. Time.  Day. Date. Time. 
Sunday        17th Jan. 10.00am.  Saturday 16th Jan.  7.30pm. 

Saturday         23rd Jan.   7.30pm  Sunday 24th Jan. 10.00am 

Sunday                                 31st Jan 10.00am   Saturday         30th Jan  7.30pm. 

       
Sunday         7th Feb. 10.00am.  Saturday  6 th Feb.  7.30pm. 

Saturday        13th  Feb.   7.30pm.  Sunday 14th Feb 10.00am 

Sunday        21st  Feb. 10.00am.  Saturday 20th Feb  7.30pm. 

Saturday        27th Feb.   7.30pm.  Sunday 28th Feb 10.00am. 

       
Sunday 7thMarch. 10.00am.  Saturday   6th March.  7.30pm. 

Saturday       13th March.   7.30pm.  Sunday   14th March 10.00am 

Wednesday 17th March. 10.00am.  Wednesday       17th March 10.00am 

Mass. the Feast of St. Patrick  Mass for the Feast of St. Patrick. 

Sunday 21st March. 10.00am.  Saturday      20th March.  7.30pm. 

Saturday 27th March. 10.00am.  Palm Sunday      28th March. 10.00am 

       
Easter Sunday  4th April. 10.00am.  Holy Saturday       3rd April.  7.30pm. 

 Saturday 10th April.   7.30pm.  Sunday 11th April. 10.00am 

Sunday 18th April. 10.00am.  Saturday      17th April. 7.30pm. 

Saturday 24th April.   7.30pm.  Sunday  25th April. 10.00am 

       
Sunday    2nd May. 10.00am.  Saturday  1st  May.   7.30pm. 

Saturday   8th May.   7.30pm.  Sunday  9th May. 10.00am. 

Sunday  16th May. 10.00am.  Saturday 15th May.   7.30pm. 

Saturday  22rd May.   7.30pm.  Sunday 23th May. 10.00am. 

Sunday  30st May. 10.00am.  Saturday  29th May.   7.30pm. 

       
Sunday   6th June. 10.00am.  Saturday 5th June.  7.30pm. 

Saturday  12th June.   7.30pm.  Sunday 13th June. 10.00am. 

Sunday 20th June. 10.00am.  Saturday  19th June.   7.30pm. 

Saturday. 26th June.   7.30pm.  Sunday  27th June. 10.00am. 

       

       

       

       



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

     

 

 



 


